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Tariff 
Item No. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

30. 03 . 099 Dipsan tablets 
30. 03 . 099 Ergotrate Maleate tablets 
30. 03 . 099 Pregamal tablets 

Goods 

39. 03 .171 Cellulose ... exceeding 10 mm 
48 .07 .201 Fibreboard ..• making footwear 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 151-continued 

MISCELLANEOUS 

I Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN.1-

59. 08. 099 Brushed nylon coated ..• making footwear 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of December 1973. 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

List 
No. 

147 
130 
141 
107 

Effective 

From I To 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 152 

A Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff(Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVAL 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I MFN.1 
n No. 

I B.P. Gen. Ref. From To* 

. 
82.10 Blades, stainless steel, with mirror finish, peculiar to use in Free .. Free 10.8 152 20/12/73 31/12/7 

making table knives 
5 

*The approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Decision Cancelled: 

82 .10 I Blades •• , knives I · · I 16 I 
Dated at Wellington this 19th day of December 1973. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLoSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDM.SDAY, 21 NOVEMBER 1973 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency-
(a) Demand .. 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights 
byl.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumu
lated profits) .. 

Capital accounts-

D 

(a) General reserve fund 
(b) Other reserves 

6 December 1973. 

$ 
193,621,571 
47,812,592 
15,916,782 

115,888,483 

799,171 

3,000,000 
21,250,471 

275,591,754 

373,239,428 
219,755,147 

799,171 

61,966,071 

45,309,019 

24,250,471 

$1,000,911,061 

Gold .. 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short- $ 
term bills .. 131,232,150 

(b) Investments . . 397,248,066 
(c) Holdings of special drawing 

rights . . 51,898,540 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-

485,924 
214,398,437 

8,987,964 
1,137,454 

(a) N.Z. Government securities . . 107 ~968,287 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

704,991 

580,378,756 
5,057,540 

225,009,779 

107,968,287 
81,791,708 

$1,000,911,061 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 


