## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 151-continued

MISCELLANEOUS

Tariff	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
Item No.				B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
Decisions C										
Decisions C	ancelled: Dipsan tablets					••	ļ	· ·		
					••				•••	
0.03.099	Dipsan tablets		ļ		1		i l	l: 1		••
0.03.099 0.03.099	Dipsan tablets Ergotrate Maleate tablets	• •		• •		• •	••			••
0.03.099 0.03.099 0.03.099	Dipsan tablets Ergotrate Maleate tablets	••		• •		••		 147	••	•••

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of December 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 152

A Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approval.

Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
Item No.		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
82.10	Blades, stainless steel, with mirror finish, peculiar to use in making table knives	Free	••	Free	10.8	152	20/12/73	31/12/75

\*The approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decision Cancelled:

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of December 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 21 NOVEMBER 1973

		***************************************	1.0.12.113221. 13.13	
Liabilities		\$	Assets	\$
Notes in circulation	. <u>.</u>	275,591,754	Gold Overseas assets—	704,991
(a) State (b) Banks	. 193,621,571 . 47,812,592		(a) Current accounts and short- term bills 131,232,150	
(c) Marketing accounts . (d) Other	. 15,916,782 . 115,888,483		(b) Investments 397,248,066 (c) Holdings of special drawing	
Time deposits		373,239,428 219,755,147	rights	580,378,756
Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand currency—			New Zealand coin	5,057,540
(a) Demand (b) Time	•	799,171	Advances— (a) To the State	
Allocation of special drawing right by I.M.F.		61,966,071	(c) Export credits 8,987,964	
Other liabilities (including accumulated profits)	•	45,309,019	Investments in New Zealand—	225,009,779
Capital accounts—  (a) General reserve fund .	3,000,000		(a) N.Z. Government securities 107,968,287 (b) Other	
(b) Other reserves	21,250,471	24,250,471	Other assets	107,968,287 81,791,708
	<b>\$</b> 1	1,000,911,061	<u>-</u>	1,000,911,061
			to the second se	

6 December 1973.

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.